

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10301 of 2021**

=====

BALWANTSINH RANJITSINH ZALA

Versus

GUJARAT AYURVED UNIVERSITY THROUGH CHANCELLOR

=====

Appearance:

MR UT MISHRA(3605) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PM DAVE(263) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**

Date : 25/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **22nd August, 2024.** Interim relief
granted earlier to continue till then.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

Manoj Kumar Rai